“MADERA CTC

Madera County Transportation Commission 2001 Howard Road, Suite 201
Madera, California 93637

Office: 559-675-0721 Fax: 559-675-9328
Website: www.maderactc.org

March 22, 2010

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry

California Department of Transportation
Division of Transportation Programming, MS82
P.O. Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 64274-0001

Attention: Lima Huy

Subject: Submittal of the Madera County Amendment #15 (Type 3) to the 2009 Interim
FTIP

Dear Mr. Aljabiry:

Enclosed for your review and approval is Amendment #15 (Type 3) to the 2009 Interim Federal
Transportation Improvement Program (Interim FTIP).

FTIP Resolution 08-11 Amendment No. 15 also formally withdraws FTIP Amendment No.
14 (STIM 2) as the Jobs for Main Street Act for 2010 has stalled in congress.

Documentation associated with this amendment is provided as indicated below:

¢ Project List: Attachment 1 includes a summary of programming changes that result from
Amendment #15 to the 2009 Interim FTIP. These projects and/or project phases are
consistent with the 2007 Regional Transportation Plan (RTP), which was adopted by
MCTC on May 23, 2007 and approved by FHWA/FTA on June 29, 2007. The
attachment also includes the CTIPs printout for the project changes to the 2009 Interim
FTIP via Amendment #15.

¢ Updated Financial Plan: Attachment 2. The Financial Plan from the 2009 Interim FTIP
has been updated to include the project list as provided in Attachment 1.

¢ Conformity Requirements: The proposed project changes have been determined to be
exempt from the requirement that a conformity determination and/or regional emissions
analysis be performed per 40 CFR 93,126, 93.127, or 93.128. Because the projects are
exempt, no further conformity determination is required.

Member Agencies: County of Madera, City of Madera, City of Chowchilla



In addition, the projects and/or project phases contained in Amendment #15 do not
interfere with the timely implementation of any approved TCMs,

* Public Involvement: Attachment 3 includes the Draft Public Notice and Adoption
Resolution.

A 7-day public review and interagency consultation period was completed on March 17, 2010.
A public hearing was held at our regularly scheduled Board meeting on March 17, 2010. The
final document has been updated to address public comments received. The public participation
process for Amendment #15 to the 2009 Interim FTIP is consistent with MCTC board adopted
public participation plan. On March 17, 2010, the MCTC Board of Directors approved
Amendment #15 to the 2009 Interim FTIP. State and federal approval is required.

Included with this letter are two hard copies of Amendment #15 to the 2009 Interim FTIP. An
electronic copy of the four year financial plan will be sent via email. Amendment #15 to the
2009 Interim FTIP is available online on the MCTC website at http://www.maderactc.org,

If you have any questions regarding this document, please contact Derek Winning at 559-675-
0721,

Sincerely,

Patricia Taylor, Executive Director
Madera County Transportation Commission

cC!

Sue Kiser, Federal Highway Administration
Ted Matley, Federal Transit Administration
Lisa Hanf, Environmental Protection Agency

Ms. Sharri Bender-Ehlert, Caltrans District 6
Mr. Steve Curti, Caltrans District 6
Mr. Jim Perranlt, Caltrans DLAE

Executive Directors, Valley MPOs
Cari Anderson, CAC



ATTACHMENT 1

Summary of Changes

Amendment Type: Formal Amendment (Type 3)

Amendment #: 15
Existing % Cost
or New MPO FFY of Current| FFY to be Increase/ DESCRIPTION OF
Project |FTIP/RTPID PROJECT TITLE Programming | Programmed | Phase | Fund Source | Decrease CHANGE
Existing | MAD408002 {Lump Sum: SHOPP- Collision Reduction FFYQ8/09 CON SHOPP AC N/A ADD $630,000
Existing | MAD406002 [Lump Sum: SHOPP- Collision Reduction FFY08/09 CON State Cash NIA ADD 382,000
Existing | MAD40B002 |Lump Sum: SHOPP- Collision Reduction FFyY11M2 CON SHOPP AC N/A ADD $2,520,000
Existing { MAD408002 |Lump Surm: SHOPP- Collision Reduction FFY11/12 CON State Cash N/A ADD $327,000
Existing | MAD4GB0O1 {Lump Sum: SHOPP- Roadway Preservation FFY0S/10 CON SHOPP AC N/A REDUCE $7,155,000
Existing | MAD406001 [Lump Sum: SHOPP- Roadway Preservation FFY09M1Q0 CON Siate Cash N/A REDUCE $927,000
Existing | MAD408001 |Lump Sum: SHOPP- Roadway Presesvation FFY08/10 CON | ARRA SHOPP N/A ADD § 7,658,000
Existing | MAD406001 |Lump Sum: SHOPP- Roadway Preservation FFY10/11 CON SHCPP AC N/A ADD $8,324,000
Existing | MAD406001 |Lump Sum: SHOPP- Roadway Preservation FEY1011 CON State Cash N/A ADD $1,078,000
Existing | MAD410001 {Lunp SUM: HBP Highway Bridge Program FFY0&/10 CON HBRR N/A ADD $1,800,000
Existing | MAD410001 {Lunp SUM: HBP Highway Bridge Program FFYO9M10 CON Local N/A ADD $233,000
Existing | MAD410001 [Lunp SUM: HBP Highway Bridge Program FFY10/11 CON HBRR N/A ADD $3,000,000
Existing | MAD410001 |Lunp SUM: HBP Highway Bridge Program FFY10/11 CON Local N/A ADD $401,000




Madera County - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Doltars in Whole)
State Highway System
DIST 06 COUNTY: Madera County E'TLEéDESgEE;;OE‘; Rediston (Cabans: SHOPP Co MO Aprv: /)
) _ ¢ Lump Sum; -Colison Reduction rans; - Colison :
ROUTE: P " Reduclion) State Apry; fi
PPNQ: KP: Federal Aprv. [/
EA: MPO ID: MAD4D5002
CYIPS iD: 221-0000-0133 ‘
Rairoadhighway crossing.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shadedy T (Dollars in whate)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Active 031172010 CWINNING  Amendment - CostiSeope/Sch. Change 15 9,701,000
3 Official 077232008 OWINNING ~ Adoption - Camy Over 6,142,000
2 Official 0572312507 DWINNING  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Chenge 2 9,863,000 1,471,000 5,892,600
oA Offcial 0722004 BSTONE  Adopfion-NewPolect 28O
+ SHOPP - Colision Reduotion - PRIOR 0809 0918 1011 1112 12/13 34 BEYOHD TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
’ AW
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construct
( A;’)" e T coN 6,088,000 2,520,000 6,586,000
« Funding Agercy: Catrens TOTAL 6,068,000 2,520,000 8,588,000
* SHOPP - Colision Reduction - PRIOR 8809 09/10 1011 1412 1213 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
RW
« Fund Type: State Cash
e ON 785,000 37,000 1,113,000
+ Funding Agency: Caftrans
TOTAL 786,008 327,000 1,113,000
Project Total PRIOR 08/08 29110 o 142 1213 13114 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 6,854,000 2,847.000 9,701,000
TOTAL £,854.000 2,847,000 9,701,008
Comments:

e \arsion 4 - 0371172010 *er
interim TIP Cede: 6.00
RTP ID: 2007 RTP, Page 5-26

et ersion 3« 05/15/2008 e
Funds changed to SHOPP AC and State Cash

e Version 2 - 04126/2006

et Version 1 - 9711412004 T
from "Grouped in FTIP* serecr 06/01/2004 ver

Praduct of CTIPS Page 1 031412010



Madera County - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollats in Whole)
State Highway System
DIST. 06 COUNTY: Madera County I'TLESSDESS"}EE;?S)‘-(’ . o (Gt SHOPP. v MPO AR /1
) _ ! Lump Sum; -Roadway Preservation {Calfrans;  Various )
ROUTE:  Var PR 00 /00 ¢ boations; non-capacity incressing projects; ie. safety, roadwaylroadside State Aprv. r
PPNO:  2LUMP KR G0 7/ 00 > rehabibtation, damage restoration, operafions and SHOPP TEA (ine. FederalAprv: [/
EA; MPO 1D: MAD40B001

CTiPS {D: 321-0000-0600

i Conslruction,)

i

EPA TABLE Il or ifi EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Catrans PRJ MGR: Pavement resurfacing andior rehabiittion,
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Frinted Version s Shadeq) 77 s i wholej
Version Status  Offigial Date Updated By Change Reagon Amend No, Prog Con Prog RW PE
1] Active 431112610 DWINNING  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch, Change 15 87,777,000
8 Official 051172009 DWINNING  Amendment - Cost/Seape/Sch. Change b 58,799,000
7 Officiat ~ 03/25/2009 DWINNING ~ Amendment - CostiScope/Sch. Chenge 6 58,375,000
8 Official ~ 07/23/2008 DWINNING  Adoption - Carry Over 58,375,000
5 Officisl ~ 08/23/2006 DWINNING  Amendment - CostfSeope/Sch. Change 1 14,296,000 2.400,000 5,218,000
4 Official 0140872005 BSTONE Amendment - Cost/ScoperSch. Change 1 28,039,000
3 Official 0772172004 BSTONE Adoption - Carry Over 28,039,000
2 Official ~ 05/22/2002 LLEVINE Adoption - Carry Over 4,192,998 5,000 1,880,000
N Offiial | OU2312002  LLEVINE  Amendment - Project Cosure - Final Report - 5o 262099% 89000 5305000
*+ SHOPP - Roadway Preservation - PRIOR 08402 09110 10114 1112 12113 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
+Fund Source 1of 3 PE
. RW
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construc
(Acu}n e g e GON 5,324,000 36,345,000 38,669,000
+ Funding Agency: Callrans TOTAL 8324000 30,345,000 38,669,008
+ SHOPP - Roadway Preservation - PRICR 08/08 0814 10/14 1H2 1213 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 3 PE
+ Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 1,078,000 3,932,000 5,010,600
+ Funding Agency. Galtrans
TOTAL 1,078,000 3,832,000 5,010,000
+ SHOPP - Roadway Preservation - PRIOR 0818 09/10 1014 1112 1213 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 3of 3 PE
RW
* Fund Type: ARRA - SHOPP
o Tywe CON 24,098,000 24,098,000
+ Funding Agency: Catrans
TOTAL 24,098,000 24,008,000
Project Total PRIGR 08/09 09110 0 1412 1213 134 BEYCND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 24,098,000 9402006 34,277,000 67,777,008
TOTAL 24,098,000 9,402,000 34,277,000 67,777,000
Comments:
ek ersion 9 - 034112010 =
Roviso SHOPP ARRA amount per memo 4-21-08
e Varsion § - 5/08/2005 e
ECREC SHOPP Project
e Version T~ 031202008 =
Interim TIP Code: 6.00
RTRID: 2007 RTP, Page 5-26
e Version 6 - G5/15/2008 rrreee
Funds changed te SHOPP AC and State Cash
e Vorsion § - 46/2006 T
srss Version 4 - 1018/2004 e
comect transposed year G6/07 to 07/08
e Version 3 - 05/10/2004 e
from "Grouped in FTIP* screen 06/04/2004 var
i Vorsion 2 - 4/21/02 T
Re-Generatad SHOPP Lump Sum Project
e Vergion 1 - 12414401 =
New SHOPP Lump Sum Projact
Product of CTIPS Page 1 0311172010



Madera County - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Doilars in Whole)
State Highway System
DIST: 08 COUNTY: Madera County \ I'TiE éDESﬁg:f(Tg:’)f B Heta e p ‘ MPO A, /1
: ) | Lump Surm; rans; ighway Bridge Program; various ]
ROUTE: PM ]‘ beations; non-capacity increasing projests only (inchides seismic retrofit) State Aprv: ”
PPNO: KP: { (80720 foderalistate match)) Federal Aprv. 1/
EA: MPO ID: MADA10001
CTIPS ID: 221-G000-6036 |
WPLENENTAG AGENGY: Various Agensios 1 “TBRINGR: " EPATABLE llo I EXEMPT CATEGORY:
MNon capacity widening or bridge reconstruction.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version fs Shadecy 77 o o (Doliars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Active 031172018 DWINNING  Amendment - Cost/ScopefSch. Change 5 6,030,000
10 Official 072372008 DWINMING  Adloption - Carry Over 1,479,000
] Offictal ~ {1/30/2008 DWINNING  Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 9 3,706,000
8 Official ~ {1/89/2008 DWINNING ~ Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 3,706,000
7 Official 1040372007 DOWINNING  Amengdment - Cost/Scope/Sch, Change [ 3626,000
[ Official ~ 07/19/2006 OWINNING  Adopficn - Carry Qver 3,366,000
§ Official ~ 04/20/2005 BSTONE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 3,344,600
4 Official 01082005 BSTONE Amendment - Cost/ScoparSch. Change 1 2,631,000
3 Officiel 0772172004  BSTONE Adoption - Carry Over o o 1,980,000 200000
+LocalHBRR - Local FHIWA - HBRR PRIOR 08/08 09/10 1011 174 213 1344 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
‘ . RwW
+ Funé Type: Highway Bridge P
TR A TOIET v 414,000 1600000 3,099,600 5310000
+ Funding Agency: Calrans
TOTAL 411,000 1,800,060 3,099,000 5,310,000
+Local Funds - PRIOR 08103 4010 10M1 112 12113 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
RN
« Fund Type: County Fund
Hne Ty County Funds CON 86,000 233,000 401,000 726,000
* Funding Agency: Madera County
TOTAL 85,000 233,000 401,006 720,000
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1041 kili? 243 1314 BEYOND IOTAL
PE
RW
CON 497,000 2,033,000 3,500,600 6,030,000
TOTAL 457,600 2,033,000 3,500,600 6,030,000

Comments:

e Vgrsion 11 - 031972010 *oe
e Version 10 - 0561572008 Fraese
e arsion 9 - (172072008 e

Per Caltrans momo 12/27/2007

s Version 8 - 0100972008 #riwe

Per Callrans meme 8/1/2007

e Version 7 - 0212/2007 =

Par Caltrans memo 1142007

RO arsion § - 04/26/2008 e
e ersion § - Q411812005 wreiae

per Division of Local Assistance 04704405
RO Version 4 - 11723/2004 v

per Division of Local Assistance 11/19/2004
e Version 3 - 571872004
wE Varsion 2 - Q4062007 et

Per Caltrans' momo, projects ara consistent with 40 CFR Part 93,128, 127, 128, Exempt Tables 2§ 3.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 0311172010



ATTACHMENT 2
FINANCIAL PLAN



REGIONAL LOCAL

STATE

FEDERAL TRANSIT

FEDERAL HIGHWAY

State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
MPO: MCTC
AMENDMENT #:15

Sales Tax

Gas Tax

NOTES:
'Regional: Some MPOs may nol have regional fund sources. In these cases, data would be shown as “zero” or not applicable.
“Fedoeral Total: Is the sum of federal highway and federal transit programs.
“Innovative Finance: Toll revenues have been included under local and regional while GARVEE bond revenues are included under state.
“Proposition 1B: Subtotal is a sum of funding for various progs funded under proposition 1B except for STIP Augmentation and SHOPP Augmentation

"NOTE: ARRA Funded Projects programmed in FY 2008/10 - FY 2011/12 are scheduled to be advanced and obligated in FY2008/08 via MCTC's Expedited Project Selection Process (EPSP).

Other Local Funds
s
Transit
- Transit Fares 50
Other (Locally Committed funds) $6,539 $6,539 $1,688 $1.921 $1,426 $1,827 $5,454 $5,454 $15,741
Regional Sales Tax $5,139 $5,139 $4,677 34,677 $0 $0 §2,480 $2,480 $12,296
Regional Bond Revenue $0 $0 50 $0 50 $0 30 50 50
Other (Pleasa Spacify) $0 $0
Istate Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP)
SHOPP (Including Augmentation)
SHOPP Prior
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
STIP (Including Augmentation)
STIP Prior $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Proposition 18" $0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,400 $48,400 $48,400
Other (Please specily) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50
Elderly & Persons wilh Disabilities Formula Program (5310) $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50
Intercity Bus (5311f) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316) $33 $33 $33 $33 $33 $33 $0 30 $99
New Freedom (SAFETEA.LU) §2 $2 $2 $2 $2 $2 $0 $0 $6
Honurbanized Area Formula Program (5311) §276 $276 $292 $292 $301 $301 $310 $310 $1,179
Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307) $1,213 $1,213 $1,942 $1,942 $1,135 $1,135 $848 $848 $5,138
ARRA - FTA 5307* i $1,183 $1,183 50 $0 0 $0 50 0 $1,183
ARRA - FTA 5311 $457 $457 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 §457
Other (Pleass specify) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50
Federal Highway Non-Discretionary
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) §1,468 $1,468 $1,484 §1,494 $1,521 §1.521 $1549 $1,549 $6,032
Surface Transportaten Program (Regional) $0 0 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 0 $0
Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $0 $0 $0 §1,800 $0 $3,099 $0 $0 $4,899
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $420 $420 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $420
Raitway (Section 130) $0 50 $0 50 50 50 50 50 $0
Sale Roules to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $709 §709 $0 $0 $291 29 $0 $0 §1,000
Safe Routes to School (SR2S) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ARRA - SHOPP $16,440 $0 30 $24,098 $0 $0 $0 $0 §24,098
ARRA - STP $0 $0 $0 0 $0 50 $0 $0 $0
ARRA - TE $175 $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 75
ARRA - RSTP 5,292 $5,292 50 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $5,292
Other (Emergency Refief Program) $50 $50 50 $0 50 50 $0 30 $50
Federal Highway Discretionary Programs
High Pricrity Projects (HPP) ) $530 50 $0 50 50 $0 50 §530
Recreatonal Trais N £ 50 50 50 0 0| s 0| 50
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0



State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

= |

2

Q

9

S| Regonal Sekes Tax
Z I Regonal BondRevenue
% Other i

State Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP)
SHOPP (Including Augmentation)
SHOPP Prior

hsuu Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)

STIP (Including Augmentation)

STIP Priot

Proposition 1B'
Other (Please s

STATE

Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program (5310)
Intercity Bus (3111)
Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316)
New Freedom (SAFETEA-LU)
Nonurbanized Area Formula Program (5311)
Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307)
ARRA - FTA 5307
ARRA - FTA 5311
Other (Please sp

FEDERAL TRANSIT

| Transit Total
Federal Highway Non-Discretionary
Congestion Mitgation and Air Qualty (CMAQ)
‘Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
Higtway Bridge Program (HBP)
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
Raitway (Secton 130)
Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU)
Safe Roules to School (SR2S)
ARRA - SHOPP
ARRA - STP
ARRA-TE
ARRA - RSTP
Other (Emer,

Reief Pre

FEDERAL HIGHWAY

Federal Highway Discretionary Programs
High Priority Projects (HPP)
Recreational Trails
Other (Please

EDERALTOTAL'
PROGRAMMED TOTAL

MPO: MCTC
AMENDMENT # :15
s sz
$,139 §5,139 sasrt 4677 % s $2,480 $2,480 $12,2%
$0 %0 $0 50 %0 50 £l £
%0 $0 0 $0 50 50 $0 % $0
$6.142 $6,054 $8,082 0 ) $9,402 $a217 37124 #5330
50 £ $0 50 50 50 %0 %0 50
$8684 $8684 $5.039 $5.039 $200 $200 228 s2223 $16,146
0 %0 E) 0 %0 50 % 0 50
0 0 $0 %0 %0 50 $48.400 $48,400 $48.400
50 0 $0 0 %0 $0 0 $0 %
$0 0 $0 %0 B $0 0 50 %0
s 0 0 $0 % 50 $0 0 %
3 3 3 3 3 53 C) %0 99
2 2 $2 s 52 2 £ %0 %
§276 s76 292 $292 $301 5301 §310 5310 $1.179
$1019 $1,019 $1594 $1,594 $903 $903 $848 $648 $4,364
$232 22 $605 $605 $346 $346 £} % $1,183
$399 $399 ) 50 59 859 $0 E) $458
50 50 $0 50 50 %0 50 $0

NOTES:

$1,473 $1,473 $1,510 $1510 $1,449 $1,449 §1,472 $1.472 $5,904

B ) 0 % 0 0 % 50

50 0 50 $1800 () 53,099 0| ) $4.499

$420 5420 % 0 % % 0 0 s

% 50 0 ) 0 % ) % [

. $709 $708 20 $0 $291 $2901 $0 $0 §1,000
% £ 50 50 % % 0 B [

E] 0 $16,440 524008 50 £ % ] 524,098

) % 50 0 % 0 0 % 5

| s $109 B 50 % $ 566 866 $175
5292 5.0 0 E] % ] % £ $5292

$50 850 50 50 % 0 50 % $50

8530 5530 0 w0 0| © 0 % 550

% 50 0 % 0 50 % E) 5

% 0 £ 0 0 £ 50 50 50

"Regional: Some MPOs may not have regional fund sourees. In these cases, data would be shown as "zero" or not applicable.

“Federal Total: Is the sum of federal highway and federal transit programs.

“Innovative Finance: Toll revenues have been included under local and regional while GARVEE bond revenues are included under state.

“Proposition 18: Sublotal is a sum of funding for various progs funded under p

1B except for STIP A

and SHOPP Augmentati

“NOTE: ARRA Funded Projects programmed in FY 2009/10 — FY 2011/12 are scheduled to be advanced and obligated in FY2008/09 via MCTC's Expedited Project Selection Process (EPSP).



State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
MPO: MCTC
AMENDMENT #: 15

2
3]
2
o Regional Sales Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 | Regns BonaRevence © © ) o ) ) o % 5
g $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP)
SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $0 $0
SHOPP Prior $0 30 $0
E State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) St
f_: STIP (Including Augmentation) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
0 | STIP Priot $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50
Proposition 1 B° $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other iluu :ﬁ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program (5310) $0 %0 $0 $0 %0 $0 $0 $0 $0
= [ Intercity Bus (53111) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 %0 $0 50
g Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 S0 $0
E New Freedom (SAFETEA-LU) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Nonurbanized Area Formula Program (5311) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50
g‘ Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307) $19 $194 s34 348 §232 232 50 % §114
] ARRA - FTA 5307° 5951 $951 1$505) ($605) (8345) ($345) 0 %0 0
E ARRA - FTA 5311 $58 §58 $0 $0 1859) ($59) 50 $0 [ |
Other (Please s $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Federal Highway Non-Discretionary
Congestion Mitigation and Air Qualty (CMAQ) ($5) ($5) ($16) (318) $72 $72 §77 §17 $128
Surface Transportaion Program (Regional) 50 $0 $0 30 30 0 50 0 50
Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $0 0 50 50 $0 0 $0 50 0
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $0 $0 0 0 $0 50 30 %0 50
Raitway (Secton 130) $0 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 50 30 50
> [ Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) 30 0 $0 $0 50 s0 $0 50 50
S| oo Routos o school (sRzs) 0 0 0 0 50 %0 ] 50 W]
5 ARRA - SHOPP $16,440 S0 ($16,440) $0 30 $0 ) 50 $0 50
T ARRA - STP [ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 50
g‘ ARRA-TE $66 $66 $0 $0 $0 0 (366} ($88) $0
& ARRA - RSTP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50
E Other (Please specify) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 §0
w
Federal Highway Discretionary Programs
High Priority Prjects (HPP) S0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0
Recreational Trails $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 0 50
Other (Please $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
AL SRR $501

NOTES:
'Regional: Some MPOs may nol have regional fund sources. In these cases, data would be shown as "zero” or nolt applicable.
*Federal Total: Is the sum of federal highway and federal transit programs.
“Innovative Finance: Toll revenues have been included under local and regional while GARVEE bond revenues are included under state.

“Proposition 1B: Subtotal is a sum of funding for various prog: funded under proposition 18 except for STIP Aug jon and SHOPP A
*NOTE: ARRA Funded Projects pregrammed in FY 2009/10 — FY 2011/12 are scheduled to be ad: and obli d in FY2008/09 via MCTC's Expedited Project Selection Process (EPSP).




ATTACHMENT 3
PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT



Proof of Publication
(2015.5 C.C.P.)

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
MARCH 17, 2010

RE: AMEND. #15

2009 INTERIM FTIP

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ;
S8.

County of Madera )

I'am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County
aforesaid; | am over the age of eighteen vears, and not a party
to or interested in the above entitled matter. 1 am the principat
clerk of the printer of the Madera Tribune, a newspaper of
general circulation, published in the City of Madera, County of
Madera, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE
DRAFT AMENDMENT #15 TO THE 2009,
INTERIM FEDERAL TRANSPORTATION
TMPROVEMENT PR :

of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of

Madera, State of California, under the date of November 9,
1966, Case Number 4875 that the notice, of which the annexed
is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire

issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on “gra

the foflowing dates, to wit:

MARCH 10, 2010

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that
the foregoing is true and correct.

e

Signature

Date: March 10, 2010

Proof of Publication - The Madera Tribune, P.O, Box 269, Madera, CA 93639 -

* fhfé‘-_D'[éfwi.

blefor.review.at the MCTC.
82001 Howa

él'g:p;;léd '.at the i
tedin Writing by ;
Derek Win-.

‘Interim FTI

from the req

“termination. - :

analysis ned per 3| Contact-Person e .
93; .128.7 3 the Dersk Winining;: Depuity: Director

Madera Colinty: ransporation

A concurrent 7-day- public  reii and !
comment period will:commence on March °
16,2010 and corclude March 17, 2010t -
3:00pm. The draft documents ars availa-

(559) 674-2424

Adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by court decree No. 4875 dated November @, 1966
The Madera Tribune



e et e e PN
\DOO&JO\MLLHN'—‘CD\DOO\JO\U!LUJ[\JH

NI AT i T G - S SN - O SO N
M= SO oo ~I O in 20—

Ammmwwmmwwmwwmwmwwwww

BEFORE
THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE MADERA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
COUNTY OF MADERA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of

The 2009 INTERIM FEDERAL
TRANSPORTATION
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Resolution No. 08-11
Amendment No. 15
Formal Amendment
Type3

WIHEREAS, the Jobs for Main Street Act of 2010 has stalled in congress and FHWA has
indicated that STIMULUS 2 amendments will nof be federally approved until a bill is passed by congress and
signed by the President of the United States, MCTC formally withdraws FTIP Amendment No. 14 which contained
funding and projects for STIMULUS 2 only; and

WHEREAS, the Madera County Transportation Commission  (MCTC) is a Regional
Transportation Planning Agency and a Metropolitan Planning Organization, pursuant to State and Federal
designation; and

WHEREAS, federal planning regulations require Metropolitan Planning Organizations to
prepare and adopt a long range Regional Transportation Plan (RTP) for their region; and

WHEREAS, federal planning regulations require that Metropolitan Planning  Organizations
prepare and adopt a Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) for their region; and

WHEREAS, Amendment #15 to the 2009 Interim Federal Transportation Improvement
Program (Interim FTIP) has been prepared to comply with Federal and State requirements for local projects and
through a cooperative process between the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), the Federal Transit
Administration (FTA), the State Department of Transportation (Caltrans), ‘principal elected officials of general
purpose local governments and their staffs, and public owner operators of mags fransportation services acting
through the MCTC forum and general public involvement; and

WHEREAS, Amendment #15 to the Interim FTIP progratn listing is consistent with: 1) the 2007
Regional Transportation Plan; 2) the 2008 State Transportation Improvement Program; and 3) the Corresponding
Conformity Analysis; and

WHEREAS, Amendment #15 to the 2009 Interim FTIP contains the MPO’s certification of the
transportation planning process assuring that all federal requirements have been fulfilled; and

WHIEREAS, Amendment #15 to the 2000 Interim FTIP meets all applicable transportation
planning requirements per 23 CFR Part 450.

WHEREAS, Amendiment #15 adds projects or projects changes to the 2009 Interim FTIP that
are determined to be exempt from the requirement that a conformity determination and/or regional
emissions analysis be performed per 40 CFR 93.126, 93.127, or 93.128. ; and

WHEREAS, projects submitted in Amendment #15 to the 2009 Interim FTIP must be
financially constrained and the financial plan affirms that funding is available; and



b
MO OO IO R B L) B e

Pt b et ek b et s
D OO -1 S s b

Luwwwmwwwmmwwwwwmwwmw
O\OOO-QO\M&UJM'—'O\DOOQG\UILUJMP—‘O

[P N LN LN Y
Wb b —

Resclution 2008-11 Amendment No. 15

WHEREAS, Amendment #15 to the 2009 Interim FTIP is consistent with the adopted
Conformity Analysis for Amendment #3 to the 2009 Interim Federal Transportation Improvement Program and
the 2007 Regional Transportation Plan; and

WHEREAS, Amendment #15 to the 2009 Interim FTIP does not interfere with the timely
implementation of the Transportation Control Measures; and '

WHEREAS, Amendment #15 to the Interim FTIP conforms to the applicable SIPs: and

WHEREAS, the documents have been widely circulated and reviewed by MCTC advisory
committees representing the technical and management staffs of the member agencies; representatives of other
governmental agencies, including State and F ederal; representatives of special interest groups; reprosentatives of
the private business sector; and residents of Madera County consistent with public participation process adopted
by MCTC; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was conducted on March 17,2010 to hear and consider comments
on Amendment #15 to the 2009 Interim FTIIP; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that MCTC adopts Amendment #15 to the 2009
Interim FTIP,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the MCTC finds that the 2007 Regional Transportation
Plan and Amendment #15 to the 2009 Interim FTIP are in conformity with the requirements of the Federal
Clean Air Act Amendments and applicable State Implementation Plan for air quality.

The foregoing resolution was adopted by the MCTC Policy Board this 17 _dayof fapeie. L2010 by the
following vote:

Commissioner Poythress voted:
Commissioner Wheeler voted:
Comumnissioner Armentrout voted:
Commissioner Bi
Commissignér Rodri
Cormqjss’foner Kop

i

8
<

14

Q
<
&

\u . * -
Chalfifian, # éounty Transportation Commission

K/P\-

Fxecutive Director, Madérahounty Transportation Commission




LUMP SUM BACK-UP LISTING



Madera County

SHOPP Lump Sum by Category and Fund Type

2008

Dollars x $1000
TOTAL FRIOR 0B/8% o 1011 1112 1213 PE RW CON
SHOPP - Cellision Reduction
Surface Transporation Program S9704 $6,854 $2.847 53,231 %15 $6,455
TOTAL soret $6,854 §2,847 $3,231 §15 §6.455
SHOPP - Readway Preservation
ARRA - SHOPP $24008 $24 098 $6,402 $3.400 $14,296
National Hwy System $43679 §9,402 $34.277 34,910 520 §38,749
TOTAL $67777 $24.058 59,402 $34.277 $11,312 $3.420 $53,045
MPG TOTAL $TTATR $6,354 $24,098 $9,402 $37,124 $14,543 $3,435 $59,500

31312010 207:50PM



Madera County

SHOPP Lump Sum by Category and Fund Type

Dollars x $1000

MPO_ID CTIPS ID

DESCRIPTION

SHOPP - Colfision Reduction
12100600227

12100000224

12100000240

barrior.

31312010 3:07:50PM

PE aw CON
Near Coarsegold, at Road 418. Widen fanes and shoulders, 51,243 $5 2,080
Near the cily of Fresno, from Avenue 12 t0 Avenue 14, install sumble sirips 5778 57 2,740
G
Near Chowchilla, frem Avenue 24 10 Le Grand Avenue. Inslall median $1,209 53 1635
SHOPP - Collision Reduclion Total: $3,231 15 6,455



Madera County 2008
SHOPP Lump Sum by Category and Fund Type
Dollars x $1000

MPO_IE CIPSIC CC  Dist EA Route DESCRIPTION PE RW con
$HOPP - Roadway Preservation
12100000237 MAD 08 OEG40 98 In Madera, from 5outh of Soulh Madera 1o norh of Avenue 16, Rehabiitale 33,869 $19 20,369
10a0WaY.
12100000211 MAD {8 41610 145 Near Maders, from Avence § 172 lo Avenue 11 1/2. Rehabiitale roadway. 56,402 $3.400 14,296
12100000238 MAD 06 QE220 a9 Near Chowchilia, from California Union Pacific Bridge to Merced Counly line. §1,041 $1 8,360

Rehabilitale pavemenl.

SHQPP - Roadway Preservation Total: §11,312 3420 53,045

34372010 3:07:50PM



8138

Project Costs to be programmed under construction:

Madera County Transportation Commission
Number of Projects: 4

2008/9-2011/12 Highway Bridge Program

Pricr 8/9 9/10 10/11 11112 12/13 13114 Beyond Totat
Fed $ 410,736 1,800,080 3,088,550 1,470,041 6,779,407
Local Match 86,264 233,220 401,450 180,459 911,393
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 497,000 2,033,300 3,500.00G 1,660,500 7,680,800
Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/30/2009, 4:59 PM LumpSumitemiFlL4 Page 2




2008/9-2011/12 Highway Bridge Program

CAUTION -- This is NOT the FTIP/FSTIP. See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the HBP lump sum backup to
support the lump sum amounts programmed in the FTIP.

MNawt

District: 06 County: Madera
Responsible Agency _ Prior 8/9 9/10 10/11 1112 12113 13114 Beyond Total M
Madera County BRIDGE NO. 41C0006, ROAD 28, OVER COTTONWOOQD CREEK, 0.6 MIN OF AVE 10. Replace 2 lane bridge with new 2 lane bridge.
Fed Proj: BRLO-5%941(004)
Phase Summary: Prior &9 910 16411 1112 1213 13/14 Beyaond Total
PE 75,000 75,000
RW 16,000 92,500 108,500
CON 1,629,600 1,629,000
Total 91,000 1,721,500 1,812,500
Fund Source Summary: Prior 8/9 8o 10M1 11412 1213 13/14 Beyond Total
Fed § 74,165 1,524,044 1,588,209
Local Match 16,835 197 456 214,291
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 91,000 1,721,500 1,812,500
PE Summary: Prior 8/9 910 10/11 Mz 12113 1314 Beyond Total
Fed $ 60,000 60,000
Local Match 15,000 15,000
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 75,000 75,000
Phase Funding Details:
{ Projid Funds Sre Phase Prior 3/9 9/10 10/11 11712 1213 1314 Beyond Total |
495 HBP PE 66,398 66,398
Local Match 8,603 8,603
Match Rate: 88.53% Tetal: 75,000
485 HBP PE -66,398 -66,348
Lacal Match -8,603 -8,603
Match Rate: 88.53% 11/26/2008 Tom Glaski: Project miscoded in data base as 88.53%, should be 80% Total: 75,000
495 HBP PE 60,000 80,060 h
Local Match 15,000 15,600
Match Rate: 80.00% 11/26/2008 Tom Glaski: Project miscoded in data base as 88.53%, should be 80% Total: 75.000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance

10/30/2009, 4:59 PM

Det2 FL4 SmiTxt

Page 2

wh

ewi



2008/9-2011/12 Highway Bridge Program

CAUTION -- This is NOT the FTIP/FSTIP. See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the HBP lump sum backup to
support the lump sum amounts programmed in the FTIP.

District: 06 County: Madera

Responsible Agency * Prior 8i9 9/10 1011 11712 1213 1314 Beyond Total _
RW Summary: Prior 8/9 9110 10711 11/12 12M3 13/14 Beyond Total
Fed % 14,1858 81,890 96,055
Local Match 1,835 10,610 12,445
LSSRP Bond
Lacai AC
Total 16,000 92,500 108,500
Phase Funding Details:
Projid  Eunds Src Phase Prior 8/9 910 10/14 11712 1213 13/14 Beyond Total
495 HBP RIW 14,165 14,165
Lecal Match 1,835 1,835
Matech Rate: 88.53% Total: 16,000
495 HBP RW 81,890 81,890 MNew!
Locat Match 10,610 10,610
Match Rate: 88.53% 11/26/2008 Tom Glaski: Agency now has realistic estimate of actual right of way acquisition costs, and accounting for infiation since 2060 Total: Ii!i....ﬂmoo
astimate. 10/23/2009 Kirk Anderson: Moved funds from £8/09 fo 09/10 for FTIP revisions.
CON Summary: Priar &9 9/10 10711 11/12 12113 13/14 Beyond Tatal
Fed $ 1.442,154 1,442,154
Local Match 186,848 186,846
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 1,629,000 1,629,000
Phase Funding Details:
Projid  Eunds Sre Phase Prior 89 910 10111 11712 12/13 13/14 Beyond Total
485 HBP CON 591,602 591,602
Local Maich 76,648 76,648
Match Rate: 88.53% Total- isg
495 HBP CON -591.602 581,602
Local Match -76,648 76,648
Malch Rate: 88.53% 12/18/2007 DLA-Admin: CON funds moved from FFY 2018/11 to Beyond. Action taken to financially consirain the FTIP (PUSH). HBP Totat:
project is not ready to advertise.
495 HBP CON 1,442,154 -561,602 850,552 P
Local Match 186,846 -76,648 110,198
Match Rate:  88.53% 10/19/2009 Kirk Anderson: CON funds moved from FFY Beyond to 9/10. As requested in October 2009 Survey. Total: 960,750

Caltrans, Division of L.ocal Assistance 10/36/2009, 4:59 PM Det2 FL4 SmITx Page 3



2008/9-2011/12 Highway Bridge Program
CAUTION - This is NOT the FTIP/FSTIP. See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the HBP lump sum backup to
support the lump sum amounts programmed in the FTIP.
District; 06 County: Madera
Responsible Agency [ Prior 8/9 9/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 Beyond Total |

Madera County BRIDGE NC. 41C0020, FRESNO FLAT RD, OVER CHINA CREEK, AT CRANE VALLEY RD. Replace 2 lane bridge with 2 lane bridge plus Jeft
turn pocket.

Fed Proj. BRLS-5341(051)

Phase Summary: Prior 89 916 10/11 11412 1213 1314 Beyond Total
PE 113,000 113,000
R 15,000 35,000 50,000
CON 1,700,000 1,700,000
Total 128,000 35,000 1,700,000 1,863,000
Fund Source Summary: Prior 8/9 9110 10/11 11/12 12H13 13714 Beyond Total
Fed $ 113,318 30,986 1,505,010 1,649,314
Local Match 14,682 4,015 194,960 213,686
LSSRP Bond
Locat AC
Total 128,000 35,000 1,700,000 1,863,000
PE Summary: Prior 8/9 9/10 10/11 1112 1213 13/14 Beyond Total
Fed § 100,039 100,039
Local Match 12,861 12,961
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Totat 113,000 113,000
Phase Funding Details:
Proj id Funds Src Phase Prior 8/9 910 10/11 1112 12/13 13114 Beyond Total
3182 HBP PE 100,039 100,039
Local Match 12,961 12,981
Match Rate: 88.53% Total: 13,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/30/2009, 4:5% PM Det2 FL4 SmiTxt Page 4



2008/9-2011/12 Highway Bridge Program

CAUTION - This is NOT the FTIP/FSTIP. See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the HBP lump sum backup to
support the lump sum amounts programmed in the FTIP.

District: 06 County: Madera

Responsible Agency | Prior 8/g 9/10 1011 11112 12/13 13/14 Beyond Total _
RMW Summary: Prior 8/9 810 10/11 11412 12113 13714 Beyond Total
Fed 3 13,280 30,986 44,265
Locai Match 1,721 4,015 5,735
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 15,000 35,000 50,000
Phase Funding Details:
m Proj id Funds Src Phase Prior 8/ 9/10 1011 1112 12/13 1314 Beyond Total
3182 HBP RAN 13,280 13,280
Local Match 1,721 1,721
Match Rate: 88.53% Total: 15,000
3182 HBP RIW 30,886 30,988 Mew
Local Match 4,015 4,015
Match Rate:  88.53% 10/19/2009 Kirk Anderson: Additional RAWY funds in FFY 9/10. As reguested in October 2008 Survey. Total: 35,600
CON Summary: Prior 88 Y 1011 1112 12113 1314 Beyaond Total
Fed § 1,505,010 1,508,010
Local Match 184,990 194,990
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 1,700,600 1,700,000
Phase Funding Details:
Proj id Funds Sre Phase Prior 8/9 9110 10411 1112 12113 13714 Beyond Total w
3182 HBF CON 517,901 517,901
Local Match 67,100 67,100
Match Rate: 88.53% Total: 585,000
3182 HBP CON -517,801 517,901
Local Match -87,100 67,100
Match Rate: 88.53% 12/18/2007 CLA-Admin: CON funds moved from FFY 2010/11 to Beyond. Action taken to financialiy constrain the FTIP (PUSH). HBP Total:
project is not ready to advertise.
3182 HBP CON 1,505,010 -517,901 987,110
Local Match 194,986 -67,100 127,891
Match Rate: 88.53% 10/19/2008 Kirk Anderson: CON funds moved from FFY Beyond to 8110, As requested in October 2009 Survey. Total: !.a

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/30/2009, 4:59 PM Det? FL4 SmITxt Page 5



2008/9-2011/12 Highway Bridge Program

CAUTION -- This is NOT the FTIP/FSTIP. See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the HBP fump sum backup to

District: 06 County: Madera

support the lump sum amounts programmed in the FTIP.

Responsible Agency i Prior &9 910 10/11 11712 12113 13/14 Beyend Total |
3182 HBP CON -1,505,010 1,505,010 Mewi
Local Mateh -194,990 194,990
Match Rate: 88.53% 10/30/2008 DLA-Admin: NEARLY Ready o Advertise. CON funds moved fram FFY 9/10 to 10/11.

Totak:

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance

10/30/2009, 4:59 PM DetZ FL4 SmITxt Paget



District: 06

2008/9-2011/12 Highway Bridge Program

CAUTION -- This is NOT the FTIP/FSTIP. See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the HBP lump sum backup to
support the lump sum amounts programmed in the FTIP.

Responsible Agency

County: Madera

| Prior 3/9

9/10

10/41

1112

1213

13/14

Beyond

Total |

Madera County

BRIDGE NO. 41C0123, SCHOOL RD 427, OVER OAK CREEK, 0.1 Mi E RD 418, Replace deficient two lane bridge with new two lane bridge.

Fed Proj:
Phase Summary: Pricr 819 /10 10/11 11412 12113 13114 Beyond Totai
PE 278,800 276,800
RW
CON 1,660,500 1,660,500
Total 276,800 1,660,500 1,937,300
Fund Source Summary: Prior 8/9 910 10/11 MH2 1213 1314 Beyond Total
Fed $ 245,051 1,470,041 1,715,082
Local Match 31,749 190,459 222,208
.SSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 276,800 1,660,500 1,937,300
PE Summary; Prior 8/9 ang 10111 11712 1213 1314 Beyond Total
Fed $ 245,051 245,051
Local Match 31,749 31,749
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 276,800 276,800
Phase Funding Details:
_ Proj id Funds Src Phase Prior 8/9 910 10111 1112 12/43 13/14 Beyond Total
3494 HBP PE 245,051 245,051 Mew!
Local Match 31,749 31,749
Maich Rate; 88.53% 10/14/2008 Kirk Anderson: Agency requested PE in 09/10. Agency appiication will be revised. Totat: 276,800

Caltrans, Division of l.ocal Assistance

10/30/2009, 4:59 PM

Det2 FL4 SmITxt

Page 7



2008/9-2011/12 Highway Bridge Program
CAUTION -- This is NOT the FTIP/FSTIP. See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the HBP lump sum backup to

support the lump sum amounts programmed in the FTIP.

District: 08 County: Madera
Responsible Agency | Prior 8/9 910 10/11 11712 12/13 1314 Beyond Tota} _
CON Summary: Prior 8/9 9/10 107114 1112 1213 1314 Beyond Tatal
Fed $ 1,470,041 1,470,041
Local Match 190,459 180,459
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 1,660,500 1,660,500
Phase Funding Details:
ﬁﬁ Proj id Funds Src Phase Prior 8/9 910 10/11 1112 12113 13/14 Beyond Total
3494 HBP CON 1,470,041 1,470,041 i
Local Match 190,459 190,459
Match Rate: 88.53% 10/14/2009 Eric Bost: New candidate project.............. Total: 1,660 500
3494 HBP CON -1,470,041 1,470,041
Local Match -180,459 190,459
Match Rate: 88.53% 10/29/2009 DLA-Admin: Not ready o ad within 6 months CON funds moved from FFY 11/12 to 12/13. Total
3494 HBP CON -1,470,041 1,470,041
Local Match -160,459 190,458
Maich Rate: 88.53% 10/30/2009 DLA-Admin: Not ready to ad within § months. CON funds moved from FFY 12713 to 13/14. Tota:
3494 HBP CCON -1,470,041 1,470,041
Local Match -190,459 160,459
Match Rate: 88.53% 10/30/2009 DLA-Admin: Not ready to ad within 6 mongths. CON funds moved from FFY 13/14 to Beyond. Total:
Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/30/2009, 4:58 PM Det2 F1.4 SmITxt Page 8

Mew!




2008/9-2011/12 Highway Bridge Program

CAUTION — This is NOT the FTIP/FSTIP. See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the HBP lump sum backup to
suppert the lump sum amounts programmed in the FTIP.
County: Madera
[ Prior 8/9 9110 10/11 11712 1213 13/14 Beyond Total |

District: 06
Responsible Agency

BRIDGE NO. 4100139, YOSEMITE SPRINGS, OVER COARSEGOLD CREEK, 0.3 MI W/O SR 41.  Replace 2 lane bridge with 2 lane bridge.
Fed Proj: BRLS-5341(046)

Madera County

Phase Summary: Prior 8/9 910 10/11 11/12 12113 1314 Beyond Total
PE 268,000 268,000
RAW 10,000 10,000
CON 1,800,000 1,800,000
Total 278,000 1,860,000 2,078,000
Fund Source Summary: Prior 8/9 910 10411 12 12113 13114 Beyond Total
Fed $ 223,253 1,593,540 1,816,763
Local Match 54,747 206,480 261,207
LSSRP Bond
Locat AC
Total 278,000 1,300,000 2,078,000
PE Summary: Prigr 29 9/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 Beyond Total
Fed 3 214,400 214,400
Local Match 53,600 53,600
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 268,000 268,000
Phase Funding Details:
Proj id Funds Sre Phase Prior 8/9 9/10 1011 1112 12113 1314 Beyond Total
1888 HBP PE 166,436 166,436
Local Maich 21,564 21,564
Match Rate: 88.53% Total: 168.000
1888 HBP PE 214,400 214,400
Local Match 53,800 53,600
Match Rate: 80.00% 11/1/2007 Jennifer Nishikawa: Agency requests additional PE funding due to increase in environmentat costs for detour plan. Total: 268,000
1888 HBP PE -166,436 -166,436
l.ocal Match -21,564 -21,564
Match Rate: 88.53% 11/1/2007 Jennifer Nishikawa: changing the match rate to 80%. Total: 188,000

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance

10/30/2009, 459 PM

Det2 FL4 SmiTxt

Page 9




2008/9-2011/12 Highway Bridge Program

CAUTION - This is NOT the FTIP/FSTIP. See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the HBP lump sum backup to
support the lump sum amounts programmed in the FTIP.

Districi; 06 County; Madera

Responsible Agency | Prior 89 910 10611 1112 1213 13114 Beyond Total |
RM Summary: Prior 8/9 910 10411 11112 12/%3 13/14 Beyond Total
Fed $ 8,853 8,853
Local Match 1,147 1,147
LSSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 10,000 10,000
Phase Funding Details:
| Projid Funds Src Phase Prior 8/9 /10 10411 11412 1213 13114 Beyond Toial
1888 HBP RAW 8,853 8,853
Local Match 1,147 1,147
Match Rate:  88.53% Total |5|oﬂux
CON Summary; Prior 85 9110 1011 11/12 12413 1314 Beyond Total
Fed 8 1,593,540 1,583,540
Local Match 206,460 206,480
L.SSRP Bond
Local AC
Total 1,800,000 1,800,000
Phase Funding Details:
Proj id Eunds Sre Phase Prior 8/9 9710 10111 11412 1213 13114 Beyond Total
1888 HBP CON 862,282 862,282
Local Match 111,718 111,718
Match Rate: 88.53% Total 974.000
1888 HBP CON -862,282 862,282
Local Match -111,718 111,718
Match: Rate: 88.53% 12/18/2007 DLA-Admin: CON funds moved from FFY 2010/11 io Beyond. Action taken to financially constrain the FTIP (PUSH). HBP Total
project is not ready to advertise.
1888 HBP CON 1,993,540 -862,282 731,258 Mawi
Locai Match 206,460 -111,718 94,742
Match Rate:  88.53% 1671972009 Kirk Anderson: CON funds moved from FFY Beyond to 9/10. As requested in October 2009 Survey. Total: I!a
1888 HBP CON -1,583,540 1,583,540 Newl
Local Match -206,460 206,460
Match Rate: 88.53% 10/30/2009 OLA-Admin: NEARLY Ready to Advertise. CON funds moved from FFY 9/10 to 10/11. Total:

Caitrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/30/2009, 4:59 PM Det2 FL4 SmiTxt Page 10



2008/9-2011/12 Highway Bridge Program

CAUTION -- This is NOT the FTIP/FSTIP. See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the HBP fump sum backup to
support the lump sum amounts programmed in the FTIP.

District; 06 County: Madera
Responsible Agency | Prior 29 9/10 10711 11712 12113 13/14 Beyond Total |
MPO Summary: Madera County Transportation Commission
Number of Projects: 4
Total Costs:
Prior 8/9 910 1011 1112 12113 13/14 Beyond Total
Fed $ 410,736 1,800,080 3,098,550 1,470,041 6,779,407
tocal Maich 86,264 233,220 401,450 190,459 811,393
LSSRP Bond
Locat AC
Total for all Phases 497,000 2,033,300 3,500,000 1,660,500 7,620,800

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance

10/30/2009, 4:59 PM

Det2 FL4 SmITxt

Page 11




